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lerry L, Storedahl, Owner
oficel(360)
FAX:(360)

636-2420
577‐ 3906

2233 Ta‖ ey VVay   ・    Kelso,VVashington 98626

ROCκ PRODt′ CrS,cRス D′NC&fχ Cス VA T′NC

ApH1 20,2010

Dcpaltment of Ecology

V″ater Quality Pellllit Coordinator

P O Box 47600
01ンmpia,M/A98504-7600

Dcar Sirs,

Please ind with thls covCr lettcr,Discharge MonitoHng Reports(DMR's)彙om JL

Storedahl and Sons,Inc for the flrst quarlcr of 201 0

They include:

VヽAG‐ 50-1359 Daybreak Pit

Thank you for your time. Ifyou have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact

me at my offi ce at (3 60)636-2420 or on my cell at (360)957-3 5 5 5'

Sa″
ス.L多々

Brian K. Sanders
Environmental Coordinator



WAC‐50‐1359
SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCHARGE M・ONITORING REPORT

Stormwater to Surface Water - SIC Cod'e 1442

N嗣 層ACLITY:J LISTOREDAHL&SONS‐ DAYBREAK PIT
LOCA■ ON:27140 NE 61st Ave.・ BAttE GROUND

DISCHARCE MONITORING POINT 5我リノ
MONITORINC PERIOD
FROM: ノノ /ノ厖 ノO TO:.ぶ多 4≦止ゴノ稼ソθ

MONttY
MONITORING

fffhere was NO dlscharge at any time durlng the month OR

板 測ι溜

Sノ岨νIPLING DATE TURBIDITY TEMPERATURE■ FLOW
MM/DD― NTU 。F gpm

′ 5 / Zt'tr-:t 5′ タ みβゎ0
MONTH/

〃多/″ン′ ご・′ [.3 oo

Maxlmum Dallv ″′/ ″物 ‐

Monthly Average ″

Lrrhere was NO discharge at any ttme durlng the month    OR

SANIPLING DATE
Mル つ々D/―

TURBIDITY TE～IPERATURE★ FLOW
NTU 。F gpm

2/ 4 /Zoro ジア《 ク5″
MONTI{

′/′グ/z´ノ′ 4く ι βρθ

Maxlmum Dally 59 クgこθ
Monthlv Average σ ′    ケ

E「 here Was NO disc

Maximum Daily
Monthlv Averase

:harge at any tillle durin

TURBIDITY
NTU

the l■onth      C)R

らわαフ

φ,安)c

み
"a

*Temperature: Monitorlng temperature ls only required during the months of July, August, and September,

** Daily monltorlng for visible oil sheen is requlred at all dlscharge polnts (or representatlve locatlons
wherewater cbllects prior to dlscharge) each,day,that eqalpment operales,

Visible Ou

□
Ｙｅｓ

1.If Yes′ date detecttd:

If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in the "Commenb" Section or on a
separate sheet.

2.lf Yee, identify the probable cause of the oil sheen and describe the actions takento
prevent further contamination under "Commenb or on a separate sheet.

Sheen Detected? I17:



For SIc COde 1442(Constru酬 o五 ISandⅢ強|(満耐 い'い。いmonthlymOdtOnngおr mbidtyお
required ifthe discharge is tOisrace,轟 aterla」 nd轟Oludes‐Ⅲ ,stOrmwaten Uhless there was no discharge
during a month,there mustbe atleastっ

"sample anOMal,村
s for抽わidity.Rc"■ the highest加山idity

vdueぉ ぬe“Maxh面 D激1プ'and the averagcヽ Ofぬё ttidW SalnpLs as“ MonШ y Averag♂ ,Ifぬere
was onlyone discharge during the month the lm油 ml画「Dai12y"land the"Monttly Avettgび 'wi■ belぬ9
sarne valuc,                        卜. ‐

Dwing the MonitoHng PeHod which includes July,August and September,you must dsO take Wё ekl,
tempOramre meastrements ofany discharges that occur,RepOtt the highest tempョ雨 o valuc as the
“Maximum D灘 1ゾ'and the average ofthe temperatte values as“ MOnthly Average"。

Whenever`θ ttper鶴
“
″Or′″
"liJliP sampling is conducted,a meastlrement or estimate ofthc FLOW(gal10ns per minute)muSt also occtlr,

Be sllre to include the name ofthe discharge point atthe top ofthe fOlι ..,

Noncompliance notification - When the Permittee cannot comply with the perprt limits, due to any

cau-se, the Penniftee shall: 1. Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized

discharges or otherwise stop the violation, con€et the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling

and analysis of any violation; 2, The Permittee is raquired to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and

Gravel Perr,nit Manager orally within 24 hours of when tlrc Permittee beconres aw:are of tho

circumstances. Refer to Permit Special Condition S7. E. on pages 19 - 20 for additional requirements.

I CDRTIFY UNDtt PEN札70F鳳 W THATIHAⅦ  PE郎 ONttLY EXAMINED AND AM FAMLAR WI「 H:"限 FO脇
器 椒 棚 器 調 剛 諜 ぶ 習ON MYINoUIRY OF THOSE口 MDIVDUALS MMEDttTELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAmG l口甲INFORMA■ON,I BpLIl

TRUE,ACCURATE,AMD COMPLEE.:AM AWARE TEAT THERE ARE SIGttCANT PENALTES FOR SU3-G FALSE IN口 ORMAIoN WCLUDNG THE

総       鰐ツ競;酬糊躙鰐淵穂留
.Tttυπ
“
R=慶′Sr/筋sttγ脇

"剛
む″ra jJらωα
“

EXECUIVE OFFICER O■ TED OR PRttTED)

SICNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OmCER OR AUTIIOttD

AND EXPLANAT10N OF ANY V10LAT10NSrRψ″″
“

α″α″ac力″θ
"お
力″り :

■11_.|■ 11‐    .=´ .: …
ι  l .: 

“
|:._



DiSCttAKじ L IVIUNl■ UKINし KLruK■

Stormwater to Ground Water - SIC Code 1442

NAPIE/FACILITY:JL STOREDAHL&SONS‐ DAYBREAK PIT

LOCATION:27140 NE 61st Ave.‐ BATTLE GROUND

Discharge Monitoring Point ⊂幽

MONITORINC PERIOD

、 FROM:  ノ / ′ /Z勧′ TO: 3/ご 7/わ ′∂

DAILY MONITORING

Visible
Oil
Sheen
Detected?

□
Ｙｅ
　
図
Ｎ。

L. If Yes, date detected:

If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Comments" Section or
on a separate sheet.

2. If Yes, identify the probably cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to

prevent further contamination under "Comments" or on a seParate sheet.

111Ullitざ
'|
駐&mples

11111■■■●■ |

1警‐6●●|
‐paily
l,「‐1■ |

For SIC Code 1442 (Stormwater to Ground Water) discharge: Daily monitoring for visible oil sheen

is required at all discharge points or representative locations where water collects prior to discharge

each day that equipment operates.

Noncompliance notirlcatiOn o When the Pellllittee cannot comply with the pe111lit litrnits,duc to any

cause,the Pemtttee shdl:1.hmpdiately take ac■ on to stop,contain,and dean up the unauthoHzod

discharges or otherwise stop the violation,corectthe problem and,if applicabb,repett thc sampling and l

analysis ofany宙 olation;2.The Pellllittec is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and Gravel  ‐‐■
Pemit Mmager ord,Wi■ in 24 hours ofwhen thc Perlnittee becomes awtte ofme clclmttance,  |● 1
Retrわ PemttSpedd Cond● on S7.Eo on pagcs 19‐ 20 braddHond req」rememま     ―■‐

i CERT:「 Y UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THATIH^VE PERSONALLY EXAMINED AND AM FAMILIAR WITH THE INFORMAT10N SUBMITTED HEREIN AND BASED ON hfY
INQUIRY OF THOSE INDiVIDUALSIMMEDIATELY RCSPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING THE INFORMAT10N. I BELEVE THE SUBMITTED INFORMAT10N IS TRUE,
ACCURATE,AND COMPLETE.:AM AWARE THAT TIIERE ARE SiCNIFICANT PENALnES FOR SUBMITrINC PALSE INFORMAT10N INCLUDING TIIE POSSIBIL:TY OF
FttE AND IMPRISONMENT.SEE 18 USC§ 1001 AND 33 USC§ 1319(PENALTIES ttDER THESE STATUES htAY INCLUDE FINES UP TO S10,000.00 AND OR MAXlMUM
:MPRISONMENT OF BLTWEEN SIX MONTHS AND FrVE YEARS.

DATE:  YEAR  MO  DAYNAMV「:TLE PRINCIPAL OFFICER(TYPED OR PRINTED)

COMMENT AND EXPLANAT10N OF ANY VIOLAT10NS僻 ″″ο
`α
″α′
`ac力 "′ "′

s力″り :



WAG‐50‐ 1359
SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT
Stornlwater to Ground Water‐ SIC Code 1442

NANIE/FACILITY:
LOCAT10N:27140

JL STOREDAHL&SONS=DAYBREAK PIT
NE 61st Ave.‐ BATTLE GROUND

Ⅳ10NITORING PERIOD

Dおcharge Mon責 o」ng Pomtグのァ FROM: / / / /力 /θ TO: 3ン /31/1盈2ρ

For SIC Code 1442 (Stormwater to Ground Water) discharge: Daily monitoring for visible oil sheen
is required at all discharge points or representative locations where water collects prior to discharge
each day that equipment operates,

Noncompliance notification - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any
cause, the Permittee shall: 1. Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized
discharges or otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling and
analysis of any violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and Gravel
Permit Manager orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the circumstances.
Refer to Permit Special Condition 57. E. on pages 19 - 20 for additional requirements.

iCERTIFY UNDER PENALTγ  OF LAW THAT:HAVE PERSONALLY EXAMINED AND AM PAMLIAR WITH TIIEINFOR,lAT10N SUBMITTED HERCIN AND BASED ON MV
INQUIRY OF THOSE INDIVIIDUALS IMMEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINNG THE IINFORMATION.I BELIEVE TIIE SUBⅣ uTTED INFOMAT10N IS TRUE,
ACCURATE,AND COMPLETE IAM AWARE THAT THERE ARE SICNIFiCANT PENAL■ ES FOR SUBMITTttG FALSE INFORIMAT10N INCLUDttC THE POSSIBILITY OF
FINE AND IMPRISONMENT.SEE 18 USC§ 1001 AND 33 USC§ 1319.(PENALTIES UNDER THESE STATUES MAY INCLUDE PINES UP TO S10,000.00 AND OR MAXttUM
DИ PRISONMENT OF BETWEEN SIX MONTHS AND FIVE YEARS.)

NAMVriTLE PRINCPAL EXECUT:VE OFFICER(TYPED OR PRINTED)

sbo-63b-2

COMMENT AND EXPLANAT10N OF ANY VIOLAT10NSrRψ ″″οθ α〃α′′αθ力
“
′″′s力
`魔
り:



WAG占50‐1359
SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT
Stornlwater to Ground Water‐ SIC Code 1442

NAME/FACILITY:JL STOREDAHL&SONS‐ DAYBREAK PIT

LOCATION:27140 NE 61st Ave.‐ BATrLE GROUND

Discharge Monitoring Polnt

MONITORING PERIOD

FROM: ノ ノ ノ /m/● TQ g/透η/3/0

For SIC Code 1442 (Stormwater to Ground Water) discharge: Darly monitoring for visible oil sheen
is required at all discharge points or representative locations where h'ater collects prior to discharge
each day that equipment operates,

Noncompliance notification - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to auy
cause, the Permittee shall: L lmrnediately take action to stop, contaiq and clean up the unauthorized
discharges or otherwise stop the violation, conect the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling and
analysis of any violation; 2, The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and Gravel
Permit Manager orally within 24 hours.,of when the Permittee becomes aware of the circumstances.

Refer to Permit Special Condition 57. E. on pages 19 - 20 for additional requirements.

DAILY MONITORING
1., If Yes, date detected:

If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Commenb" Section or
on a separate sheet. f
2.II\es, identify the probably cause of the oiJ sheen and the actions takbn to
prevent further contamination under "Comments" or on a separate sheet.

□
Ｙｅｓ

げ凧
¨

Visible
oit
Sheen
Detected?

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THAT:HAVE PERSONALLY EXA″ 」NED AND AM FANIILtt WrH THEINFORMA■ ON SUBMrmD HEREDЧ AND BASED ON MY
NQUIRY OF THOSEINDIVDUぷ BnК口)IATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING TIIE INFORMA■ ON.IBELIEVE THE SUBMコ円電D r00RMA■ ON IS TRUE,
ACCURATE,バ MD COMPLETE :AM AWARE THAT THERE ARE SICNIFICANT PENALTIES POR SUBM口口肛NC PALSE INFORMA■ ON INCtUDttC THE POSSIIBI岬 oF
FINE AND HPRISONIIENT,SEE 18 USC o100'AND 33 USC§ :319(PENALTIES UNDER THESE STAttES MAY INCLUDE FINES UP TO S10,000.00AND OR MAXMUM
MPRISONMENT OF BEIWEEN SIX MONTHS AND FIVE

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Re/erence all attachnenu here):



,/ 1rz
Discharge Monitoring Point . 

(2LU 5

WAG}・ 50‐1359
SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT
Stornlwater to Ground Water‐ SIC Code 1442

NAI\{E/ FACILITY: J L STOREDAHT & SONS - DAYBREAK PIT
LOCATION: 27140 NE 61St AVC. - BATTLE GROI}ND

MONITORING PERIOD

FROM:_/_/ / ´ ノ∂ TO:=垂 ′gノ 瑾整ヱ0

For SIC Code 1442 (Stormwater to Ground Water) discharge: Daily monitoring for visible oil sheen
is required at all discharge points or representative locations where wster collecls prior to discharge
each day that equipment operates,

Noncompliance notification - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any

cause, the Permittee shail: 1. Imrnediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized

discharges or otherwise stop the violation, colrect the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling and

anaiysis of any violation; 2, The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and Gravel

Permit Manager orally within 24 hourq,of when the Permittee becomes aware of the circumstances.

Refer to Permit Special Condition 57. E. on pages 19 - 20 for additional requirements,

DAILY MONITORING
1, If Yes, date detected:

If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Commenb" Section or
on a separate sheet. 

F
2, lI Yes, idenU$ the probably cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to
prevent further contamination under "Comments" or on a separate sheel

Visible

O」
Sheen
Detected?

□

Ｙｅｓ

口楡

¨

ICERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THATI HAVE PERSONALLY EXAMMD AND AM FAMILLAR W「 FH IHEINFORMAT10N SUBル ETTED EEREコ Ч AND BASED ON ArY
INQUIRY OF THOSEINDIVIDUALS IMMEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAININC TEE INFORMA■ ON. IBELEVE THE SUBM「FFED圏70RMA■ ON IS TRUE,
ACCURATE,AND COttLETE IAM AWARE ttT THERE ARE SICNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMコ ロロNC PALSE INFORMA■ ON INCLUDttC TEE POSSBIL‖Ⅳ OF
FttE AND EMPRISONMENT. SEE 18 USC 1100'AND 33 USC§ :319.(PENAL■ ES UNDER TEESE STATUES MAY INCLUDE FmS UP To s,o,000.00 AND OR MAXF―
lMPRISONMENT OF BS「ⅣEEN SIX MONTHS AND FIVE YEARS.)

NAMV「HLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTrVE OFnCER o■TED ORPR● TED)

乙劇
COMMENT APID EXPLANAT10N OF ANY VIOLAT10NSrRび υraη ra α″α′rac力用θ

"rs力
θυ



J.L. Storedahl & Sons, lnc.
Daybreak Mine

MEM-02 Monitoring Record - Page 3 of 3

Qua■e6)2 3 4 (circle) Year /2t,: lt''

Turbidity (2 TimesiMonth)

Location Date
Turbidity

(NTD
Flow
(CPⅣl)

SW A
(Pond 5)

/―ラ
イ
ダ 4/‐ /., Ar,r'tI/',/U u s

/″′′ ク ,/ f, gv:,P

ノ/ブ ダ 9 r/3″

/2-ノ立 グっ み′βご
`多′′り ダ グ ι`′レ
´゙

多 /多 ダゞ み′gιρ

pH (Quarterly)

Location Date
pH

(Std,Units)

SW A(Pond 5)

S―ノ′ ク///

PZ 3

[≦ ノ́′ フ /́

GWl

メ・/F グ′∂

GⅥ/2

多 ノ́♂ フ′/β

GW3

多́メ ¢

“

Total Suspended Solids(物 ιダ )

Location Date TSS (mg/L)

SW A (Pond 5)

〔

`′

′多 /bl⊃

Rヽ904506」 L Stoにdahi&Sonsヽ HCP 2009ヽ MEM‐02ヽ4EM02‐ MonRec‐ 20090929 doc



Client ;

Project Name :

Pro.iect Number :

Sample Matrix :

」L Storcdah1 82 Sons,

NA
NA
WATER

COLUⅣIBIA ANALYTICAL SERVICES,INC,

Analltical Report

Incorporated

Solids, Total Suspended (TSS)

Dilution
Factor

SerVice Request: K1002532
Date Collected: 03/18/10

Date Received: 03/18/10

Analysis Method i

Test Notes i

Sample Name

Daybreak SWA

Tebo SヽVA
Carro‖ Pit SWA

Coal Crcck SWA

Coal Creck SWB

Method Blank

Sン12540D
Units: mg/L
Basisi NA

Date
Analyzed

03/23/10

03/23/10

03/23/10

03/23/10

03/23/10

03/23/10

Lab Code

K1002532‐ 001

K1002532‐ 002

K1002532‐ 003

K1002532‐ 004

K1002532‐ 005

K1002532‐ MB

ⅣIRL
Result

Resu lt Notes

ND.
O,U

ND
r0.s
8.0

ND

SM Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and Wastewater, 20th Ed,, 1998.

5:08:20PMPrinted:3/30/2010



.lerry L. Storedahl, Owner Office: (350) 635-2420
FAX: (360) sn-3946

2233 Talley Way . Kelso, Washington 98526

ROCK PRODL/CIs, CRAD/NC & EXCAVATINC

July 13,2010

Department of Ecology
Water Quality Permit Coordinator
P.O. Box 47600
Olympia, WA 98504-7600

Dear Sirs,

Please find with this cover letter, Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMR's) from J.L,

Storedahl and Sons, Inc. for the second quarter of2010.

They include:
wAG-s0-1359 Daybreak Pit

Thank you for your time. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact

me at my office at (360)636-2420 or on my cell at (360)957-3555., 
o ?

Sincerely,

Brian K. Sanders
Environmental Coordinator



WAG‐50‐1359
SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT

Stormwater to Surface:Water - SIC Codel442

LOCAT10N:27140 NE 61st Ave。 ‐BA■
~■ LE GROUND

MONrrORINC PERIOD

DISCHARGE MONITORING POINT うの / 品冨
^“
″ο T9‐並ゴ』盈 め t0

MONTELY
MONrrORING

EpherewasNO dlschargentanyttnedurlngthemonth  ‐F‐塾

/多クを′ん

SAMPLING DATE TURBIDITY TEMPERATURE十 FLOW
Mヽ″DD… NTU ●F gpm

〃グ//P/ゎ みジ ιみつ
MONTH

4//ひ′フθL壁 ダ ノ ι′勁 ∂

Maximum Dally み′ ι′勿
Monthly Averaqe 多′θ

E「here Was NO dlscharge at aiy ttme durlng the month   盤

SAMPLING DATE
PI"ゅ Dハ ■ヽ′Y

TURBIDITY TEMPERATURE★ FLOW
NTU ・ F gpm

う行ブ,り/´ グ / ι′郷

蒻 /2/θ ダ タ 菱

Maxlmum Dally

`4
″′ら訪

Monthly Average 5わ
Llrhere Was NO discharge at amy ttme durlng the month    OR

S,岨VIPLING DATE TURBIDITY TE～IPERATURE★ FLOW
MM/DD/YYYY NTU 。F gpm

b/t/ //aro rヱ ι /,´ろめ
P10NTH て /~

多″ //多カ 5′ グ イクの

Maximum Dally 57
`′

みの
Monthlv Averase ニ ブ

*Tenperuture: Monltorlng tempcrutu?e ts only rcquhed durlng thc months of luly, Augusg and Septemben

t* Dall! monltorlngforvtstble oll sheea ls requlred at all dtscharge polnts (or rupresentatlw,locations
whetewater cbllects prlor ta, dlscharge) each, day lhal eqdpnent'opcrales,

NAME/FACΠITY8J L STOREDA■L&SONS‐ DAYBREAK PIT

Vi3■100五

sheen Detected?

If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in the "Commenb" Section or on a
separate sheet.

2. If Yes, identify the probable cause of the oil sheen and describe the actions takento',
prevent further contamination under "Comments or on a separate sheet.



I ForSIC code1442 cOn∝ ruCtiOiSindlⅢ
l,中 01‐lⅢ,||,ⅢⅢ ,■Ⅲ bringおr midけヽrρnlnl,ハ 月 lf+Lハ Л:A^■ ^_～ ^:^`■ __._嵐P^^=__1_..|:|■ ■required ifぬe discharge is‐t6.sCace wateF andi蔽 施d6sdLけ St6血轟壷erilし血essthere was no dschage

dll日
"。
nm^n+h +ヽハ,ハ _、 .‐4■^^`1^^_`バ _‐ ____■ __ ■  ● ■ 。́ ^    _。 _  _

鶏Л携締‖彙榊  霧,嚇縣鋼]尋1憚same valuc。                                .「  .:卜 ■、 1 1   ‐                          ' ● ■

Dwing the Monitoring Period which includes July, August and September, you must also take weekly
temperafure measwements of any discharges that occur. Report the highest-ternperatwe value as the
"Manimum Daily'' and the average of the temperature values as ,'MontIily Aveiige;. --

Whenever temperature or turbiditysampling is conducted, a measurement or estimate of the FLOW
(gallons per minute) must also ogcur.

Be sure to include the name of the discharge point at the top of the form.

ICERIFY UNDEl'
銀 MYINQUIRYOFTHOSEINDIVIDUttS mEMEDIATELYRESPONSIBLEFOR9,1型

G IIW‐FpRMA■ ON.IBLEVE THE mJBI― DINFORMAHONIS

灘 棚 脚 瀾 鵜 親 嶽 鵬 脚 腸 躍
申 甲 叩 岬 磁

“

協 γ叩 町 岬 ¨

“

叫
“

力鴨鎌¨ JfPRrsoM_OF

COMMEM AND EXPLANAT10N OF ANY VIOLAT10NS′ Rc力″″Cθ α″
`″
aCIm"rsヵ

`′

り :

NAME.ATTLE PNNCTTAL EXXCUTTYE OTFICER (TY'ED ORPRfiTED)

SICNバЦ用じOF PRINCIPAL EXECUTP電 OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED ACM TELEPHONE NIIMBER

Noncompliance notilicetion - When the,Permittoe cannot comply with the perrnit limits, due to any
cau-se, the Permittee shall: l. Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized
discharges or otherurise stop the violation, correct the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling
and analysis of any violation; 2,\\e Permittee is required to notiff the Ecology Regional Sand and
Gravel Pennit Manager orally within 24 hotrs of when the Permittee becomes aware of the
circumstances. Refer to Permit Special Condition 57. E. on pages 19 -20 for additional requireme'nts.



WAC‐50o1359
SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCⅡARGE MONITORING REPORT
Stornlwater to Grounttater‐ SIC Code 1442

NAMEノ FACILITY:J L STOREDAHL&SONS‐ DAYBREAK PIT
LOCAT10N:27140 NE 61st Ave.‐ BATrLE GROUND

MONITORINC PERIOD

Discharge Monitoring Point FROM:孝 ノ′ノジZ♭′θ TC_…∠
`と

=/働
ノ多わ

For SIC Code 1442 (Stormwater to Ground Water) discharge: Daily monitoringforvisible oil sheen
is required at all discharge points or representative localions where water collecls prior to discharge
each day that equipment operates.

Noncompliance notification - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any

cause, the Permittee shall: 1. Imrnediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized

discharges or otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling and

analysis of any violation; 2.The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and Gravel
permit Manager orally within 24 hourqof when the Permittee becomes aware of the circumstances.

Refer to Permit Special Condition 57. E. on pagos 19 - 20 for additional requirements.

DAILY MONITORING

Visible
oil
Sheen
Detected?

□
Ｙｅｓ

図
Ｎ。

1. If Yes, date detected:

If detected more tttan (1) one day, enter aII dates in "Comments" Section or
on a separate sheet.

2.II Yes,identify the probably cause of the oil sheen and the actions tuf.Xn to
prevent further contamination under "Commenb" or on a separate she^t.

ICERTTFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THATl HAVE PERSONALLY E― NED AND AM FAMLIAR WrFH THE NFORMA■ ON SUBM― D EEREIN AND BASED ON MY
INQUIRY OF THOSEINDFVIDUALS MMttDIAttLY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTmRc TEE IP4FORMA■ ON。 13ELEVE TEE SUBM『口nD mRMい T10N:S TRUE,
ACCURATE,AND COMPLETE.lAM AWARE THAT THERE ARE SlCNInCANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMrrnNC FALSE INFORMA■ ON INCLUDINC TIIE POssIBILrrY OF
FINE AND IMPRISONMEN■ SEE 18 USC§ 1001 AND 33 UsC I:319,cENALIES UNDER THESE STATUES MAY INCLUDE FINES UP TO s10,o00.00AND OR MAXMUM
IMPRISONMENT OF BrrWEEN SⅨ  MoNrHS AND FIVE YEARS.)

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ALY VIOLATIONS (Referarce all attachments here):



WAG‐50‐1359
SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT
Stornlwater to GroundtWater‐ SIC Code 1442

NAME/FACⅡLITY:JL STOREDAHL&SONS‐ DAYBREAK PIT
LOCATION:27140 NE 61st Ave.‐ BAttE GROUND

MONITORINC PERIOD

Discharge Monitoring Point ι″′ Ro疵
=∠
ゴ」生J´グθTa ιノ認ノ″0

For SIC Code 1442 (Stormwater to Ground Water) discharge: Daily monitoringfor visible oil sheen
is required at all discharge points or rqtresentative locations where water colleas prior to discharge
each day that equipment operates.

Noncompliance notification - When the Permittee cannot comply with the perrrit limits, due to any
cause, the Permittee shall: 1. Imrnediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized
discharges or otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and if applicable, repeat the sampling and
analysis of any violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and Gravel
Permit Manager orally within 24 hourqof when the Permittee becomes aware of the circumstances.
Refer to Permit Special Condition 57. E. on pages 19 - 20 for additional requirements.

DAILY MONITORING

Visible

Oil
Sheen
Detected?

1. If Yes, date detected:

If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Comments" Section or
on a separate sheet.

2,ll\es,identify the probably cause of the oil sheen and the actions t*L to
preventfurther contamination under "Comments" or on a separate she.t.

ICERnFYIJNDER PENALTY OF LAW THATl HAVE PERSONALLY EXAMrt… AM FAM― WrrH TEEINFORMA■ ON SUBM― D EEREIN AND BASED Om
INQUIRY OFTHOSEINDmUALSIRIMEDIATELY RESPONSttLE FOR OBTAININC TEEINFORMAnON.IBELEVE― SUBrrrED RFORMAnONISTRUE:
ACCURATE,AND COMPLETn l AM AWARE TEAT THERE ARE SICNIFICANT PENAL― FOR SUBMttmC PAISEINFORMATIOnCLUDI「 lc TEE POsSIBILrrY OF
FINE AND口 MPRISONMENT,SEE 18 USC s1001 AND 33 USC s i31,cENAL■ ES UNDER THESE STA7tJES MAV INCLUDE FINES"TO slo・ ooO.00 AND OR MAXIMUM
IMPRISONMENT OF BEIWEEN SIX MONTHS AND FrVE

NAMVrrrLE PRINCIPAL ErCUTFVEOFnCERcnnttDORPRIN「 ED)

COMMENT AND EXPLANAT10N OF ANY VIOLAT10NS βセヵ
““
ごaa″α″αc力

"ι"徳
力oo:



WAG}‐ 50‐1359
SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT
Stornlwater to Ground4Water‐ SIC Code 1442

NADIE/FACILITY:J L STOREDAHI.&SONS‐ DAYBREAK PIT
LOCAT10N:27140 NE 61st Ave.‐ BAπ E GROUND

MONITORING PERIOD

Discharge Monitoring Point´″ g Щom上上 墾 Ta´盪勿

For SIC Code 1442 (Stormwater to Ground Water) discharge: Daily monitoringfor visible oil sheen
is required at all discharge points or representative locations where water collects prior to discharge
each day that equipment operates.

Noncompliance notification - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any
cause, the Permittee shall: 1. Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized
discharges or othenuise stop the violation, colrect the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sagpling and
analysis of any violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and Gravel
Permit Manager orally within 24 hourqof when the Permittee becomes awa^re of the circumstances.
Refer to Permit Special Condition 57. E. on pages 19 - 20 for additional requirements.

DAILY MONITORING

Visible

Oil
Sheen
Detected?

L. If Yes, date detected:

If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Comments" Section or
on a separate sheet.

2.lf Yes,identify the probably cause of the oil sheen and the actions t*Xn to
prevent further contamination under "Comments" or on a separate she.t.

ICERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW mTI HAVE PERSONALLY EXAMENED AND AM FAMLEAR Wrm TEE INFORMA■ ON SUBM「 ED EEREDЧ AND BASED ON lrY
INQUIRY OF THOSEINDIVIDUAIS IIIMEDLATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTArtINO THEINFORMAЮ N.I BELIEVEュ ●■SUB― ED mRMAnONISTRUE,
ACCURATE,AND COMPLm.I AM AWARE THAT THERE ARE SICNIFICANT PENALIES FOR SUBM「 IING FALSE INFORMAnON INCLUDINC l■ E POsSIBILrY OF
FINE AND IMPRISONttT,SEE 18 USC 11001 AND 33 USC 1131,cENALTIES UNDER l■ ESE STATIB MAy INCLUDE FINES UP TO slo,moo AND OR MAXIMUM
IMPRISONMENT OF BEIWEEN SⅨ  MONTHS AND FIVE

COMMENT AND EXPLANAT10N OF ANY VIOLAT10NS βRcヵ昴
“

ε′α″′′racヵ
"“
な力
`′
り :



Discharge Monitoring Point ι″∫

WA050‐ 1359
SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCⅡARGE MONITORING REPORT
Storlllwater to Ground.Water‐ SIC Code 1442

NAMEノ FACⅡLITY:J L STOREDAHL&SONS‐ DAYBREAK PIT
LOCAT10N:27140 NE 61st Ave.― BATrLE GROUND

MONrrORINC PERIOD

ROm″ ノ/ め 2 TQ立 ノ
"力
″

For SIC Code 1442(StormWater to Ground Wate⇒ diSCharge:Dα″
"ο
″れ,ri“gJO″ ツお:開βο〃sルθ″

lis raf″静c″ αr α〃discヵαttθ′ο′″rs ο′′

`praS`″

二αrJシθ Jaca`わ″s″力θ″ ,crar rο
==edsPrliar`ο

 Jlisc力αrga
gα

“

Jり滋α′

“

″″″
“
′″′
“
α″Se

Noncompliance notification - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any
cause, the Permittee shall: 1. Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized
discharges or othenrise stop the violation, correct the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling and
analysis of any violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and Gravel
Permit Manager orally within 24 hourqof when the Permittee becomes aware of the circumstances.
Refer to Permit Special Condition 57. E. on pages 19 -20 for additional requirements.

DAILY MONITORING

Visible
oil
Sheen
Detected?

□
Ｙｅｓ　
月
Ｎ。

1.If Yes′ date detected:

If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Comments" Section or
on a separate sheet. 

fr
2.IIYee, identify the probably cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to
prevent further contamination under "Comments" or on a separate she^t.

ICERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THATl HAVE PERSONALLY― NED AND AM FAMILIAR Wm THEINFORMA■ ON SUD″饉TTED EREIN AND BASED ON MY
瞭QUIRY OF THOSEINDIVDUALSIMMEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAININC TE IMORMAnON.IBELEVE THE SUBMHTED MORMAnONISTRUL
ACCURATE,AND COMPLtt IAM AWARE THAT THERE ARE SICNIFICANT PENALTES FOR SUBMrrmc PALSEINFORMAmN INCLUDRC TBE PossIBnrrY OF
FINE AND IMPRISONMEN■ SEE llUSC§ 1001 AND 33 USC s 1319,cENALIES UNDER TEESE STA■ lES MAY I「ICLUDE FINES UP TO slo,α鳳00 AND OR MAXIVUM
IIMPRISONMENT OF BETWEEN SⅨ  MoNTHS AND FrVE

NAMyrrrLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFnCER cPED OR PRINTED)

P//″ιゎ
COMMENT AND EXPLANAT10N OF ANY VIOLAT10NS βびυ″

““

α〃′′′α働″atts力′′り :

・一
一
´



J.L. Storedahl & Sons, lnc.
Daybreal6, Mine

MEM-02 Monitoring Record - Page 3 of 3

Quarter l' 4 (circle) Year Zot O

Turbidity (2 Times/Month)

SW A
(Pond 5)

pH (Quarterly)

Location Date
pH

(std.Units)

SW A(Pond 5)

ダゼし 79多

PZ 3 `」
″そ′フ 名 /9

GWl

」 多 グル

GW2

ダ ル ク 3ξ

GW3

多 フφ ケ ψ

Total Suspended Solids (Atuhfy) Olnf

SW A (Pond 5)

R:ヽ9045 06 J L Storedahl&SOnsヽ HCP 2009ヽMEM‐02ヽMEM02-MonRec‐20090929 doc



COLUⅣIBIA ANALYTICAL SERVICES,INC.

Ana[tical Report

Client :

Project Name :

Project Number :

Sample Matrix :

JL Storedah1 2貶 Sons,Incorporated

J L Storedahlで 乾Sons lnc

NA
WATER

Service Request
Date Collected
Date Received

Units

Basls

K1006207
06/14,15/10

06/15/10

Result
Notes

Solids,Total Suspended(TSS)

叫
ＮＡAnalysis Method

Test Notes i

Sample Name

Daybreak SWA
π BOSWA
Carroll Pit SWA

Coal Crcek SWB

Coal Creek SWA

Mctllod Blank

Sン12540D

Lab Code

K1006207-001

K1006207-002

K1006207-003

K1006207-004

K1006207-005

K1006207-MB

Dilution
Factor

1

1

1

i
1

1

Date

Analyzed

06/16/10

06/16/10

06/16/10

06/16/10

06/16/10

06/16/10

MRL

5.0

50
5.0

50
50
50

蜘　Ｄｍ
２‐０１０５‐‐Ｏｍ

SM Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and Wastewater, 20th Ed., 1998

Report By: DSN4ITH Printcd:6/21/201011122:18´ 0イ
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Jerry L. Storedahl, Owner
Office:(360)636-2420
FAX:(360)577‐ 3906

2233 Ta‖ey Way   ・    Kelso′ Washington 98626

RoCK PRODυCTS,GRハ D′NC&[χ Cス ソスア′NC

October 2I,2010

Department of EcologY
Water Quality Permit Coordinator
P.O. Box 47600
Olympia, WA 98504-7600

Dear Sirs,

Please find with this cover letter, Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMR's) from J.L'

Storedahl and Sons, Inc. for the third quarter of 2010'

They include:

恥γAG‐50-1359 Daybreak Pit

Thank you for your tilne,If you havc any qucstions or conccms plcasc fcel frcc to contact

me at my offlce at(360)636-2420 or on my cell at(360)957-3555.

Brian K. Sanders
Environmental Coordinator



WAG‐50‐1359
SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT

:ぶ淵脱留脳器ざ品出胤 42
NAME/FACILITY8J L STOREDAHL&SONS・ DAYBREAK PIT
LOCAT10N:27140 NE 61st Ave.‐ BATTLE GROUND

MONITORINC PERIOD

DISCHARCE MONITORING:POINT う閣 / FROM: 7// ∠塑θ TO:_望 /受均 二黎,ノク

MONTHLY
MONITORING

fphere was NO discharge et any time during the month ;,OB

SAMPLING DATE TURB肛 )ITY TEMPERATURE+ FLOW
MM/DD/― NTU ・ F gpm

ちり4,ノスクノθ グ ダ

“
MoI.{TE αケ,■角 ■/7 乃′ ク″

´
ん、

`2つ御 /″ グ グ ● ク
θ ノ2●

り
~′

3oソzこの ///%← ノ′ラ●ク
Mq*tmum Dally 魂グ /ク ′

"Monthlv Avereqe
ン

ｒ
′
リ ″

°

Llrhere was NO discharge at atty tlme durlng the month    OR

S/颯VIPLING DATE
MM/DD/―

TURBIDITY TE～IPERATUREナ FLOW
NTU °F gpm

/ソひ/z′/r7 ζ ι ″ //′ 輌
Ⅳ10NTH P/tt /zotrt ク の

′

婉
βノノ盗/Zご・/ごフ 免 / 移グ′ ″
8/ z</tnrn 髪 タ

Maximuni Daily %ノ クな′ ろう∂
Monthlv Averase ι η んηο

Llrhere Was NO dis(〕harge at an,Ime during the month    OR
TURBIDITY
NTU

TEヽlPERATURE・
°F

FLOW
gpm

7´ /θ /

ONTH
ノ つ

Mixilllldm Dilly

Ⅳlonthiv Averag

/1

夕 →

★

=…
θ滋

'解
″物 わ rJJg″

"″

Pa″″ お。

"ケ
■ ●=議

″ rrFg“し″わ″磁3 arル蒻 ふ 色二島 あ ″範 西 扇 扉

*+ Datl! monltodng for utstble oll sheen ls reqnired at all dlscharge polnts (or representative.bcatlons,
w h e r e. w at er cb lle ct s prlo r t o dl s c h arg e) eac h, dcy t har e qulp m en t. op e rat e s

主11
ン,|

Vigible O俎

Sheen Detected?

□
漁

区
Ｎｏ

1.If Yes′ date dettcted:

r detected more than(1)0,e daル enter all dates inぬ e″Conunen色″Secuon or on a
separate sheet.                     ′
2.暉 Yel′ identit tte piObab峰 C`ausl ofthe O■ sheen and describe the a“ omi嵌|れtol
prёventfШ■er con恒耐hition under″ Comments or on a separate sheet,

一
■



For S"iCOde 1442(
, required if the discharge is,tteir

same value.

ゎ:midity.お
■岬 ■|IⅢ,1,,ⅢⅢ =lt向|lslttё l^五|.こsOI絶|

'■

lli:l.1‐ 11
1    ,    11

躙 器咄』躙 器卿 鶴  蜆 1蹴Was only ole discharge during“ e month thelM歯

" -''- 
' 

,.: ., i tilDuring the Monitoring Period which includes July, August and September, you must also take weekly '

temperafwe measur.ements of any discharges that oocru, Rgport the highest teurp.enatrue.valuo as.the., ,

"Maximum Daily'and the average of the temperafure values as "Monthly Average". "

Whenever temperature or turbiditysampling is conducted, a measurement or estimate of the FLOW
(gallons per minute) must also oscur.

Be sure to include the name of the discharge point at the top of the form.

Noncompliance notification - When the,Permittse caglot conrply with the perpit limits, due to- any

cause, the Pe,l:nittee shall: l.,Irnmediately take actiouto,.st0p, contaiu, and clean up the unauthoized
discharges or otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, if applicable; repeat the sampJing

and analysis of any violation; 2. The Permittee is required to noti$ the Ecology Regioryl Sand and

Gravel Perr,nit Manager orally within 24 hours of whon tho Permittee becomes aware of the

circumstances. Refeito Pennit Special Condition S7. E. on pages t9 - 20 for additional requirernents'

,Ty or LAw rBAT r EivE pENtoNALr.y uxanuvsD iND ilr"iaunHrwrrs rru HEREDЧ AND BASED
oN MY NQuIRY OFTHOSE DOrVIDU測 田 i面證blATELY
fd嬰暇Ы珊路朋器:鶴剛職器淵圏麗酬出8鷺器躙

曼,″面面

“

i筋IF罰膏西漏面高″ら五カ品薔7″こ轟 ●οPOSSBIL「 FY OFFNE AND MPRISONMENT,SEEllUS,1 1001 AND33 UF£
JI棚磯棚淵服,鰐腸 鰐

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY WOLATIONS (Re/erence all attichments here):

■■111'11



WAG‐50‐ 1359
SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT
Stornlwater to Gro●nd Water‐ SIC Code 1442

NAPIE/FACILITY:J L STOREDAHL&SONS‐ DAYBREAK PIT

LOCAT10N:27140 NE 61st Ave。 ‐BATTLE GROUND
Ⅳ10NITORING PERIOD

E)ischarge MOiitoring ,ふnt(ニアメノ FRoM: 7 t!-rafi.ro: {r. 多て
`)ノ

1と:1`多
)たワ

DAILY MONITORING

Visible
Oil
Sheen
Detected?

□
Yes

図
No

1.If Yes′ date detected:

If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Comments" Section or
on a separate sheet. t'

2.lIYes, identify the probably cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to
prevent further contamination under "Comments" or on a SeParate sheet.

LIMITSi

IMi五imi五    Ma対 血im‐

爾 要驀事丁
IUhitSI」■#iSimD10ζ●

一
ぶ
■

．一
ＹＣ
●

For SIC Code 1442 (Stormwater to Ground Water) discharge: Daily monitoring for visible oil sheen

is required at all discharge poirtts or representative locations where water collects prior to discharge

each day that equipment oPerates,

icERTiFuNDERPEN,u-TvoTIIwTTwiIHAVEPERSoNALLYEXAMINEDANDAT,TFAMILIARWITHTTIEINFORMATIONSUBMIITED }IEREINANDBASEDONMY

in-qurnv onnrosD rNDrvrDUArr rMMEp4IplI p.:lo_N:p_L:I919-8.1tf919^TPSI^olY.fll9Ll,T:^T:* Ig:'.?lg*'*Lio#ITLI::H**^"
λどお 猷 電 肺 あ MEも手F薇 l「ス蒻巡 THAT THERE ARE ttCNrlCANT PENAL■ ESFORSUBMImC FALSE NFORMA■ ON NCLUDNG THEPOSSB:LrrY OF

FNE AND IMPRISONMENTo SEE 18 USC 11001 AND 33 USC,1319.(PENALTIES UNDER THESE STATUES MAY INCLUDE FNES UP TO S101000.00 AND OR MAXIMtiM
IMPRISONMENT OF BETWEEN SIX MONTHS AND FIVE YEARS.)

3h?-h'*'z4zp

多,場″ 20to/ /a
DATE: YEAR′  M9 りAYNAMyrITLE PRINCIPAL

ffiTIoNoFANYvIoLATloNS(Referenceallattachmentshere):

ll怖批鍵j憲菓鱗離げ
Permittee becomet aware ofthe CttCumstanCes,

9‐ 20 fbr additional requirements.



WAG}‐ 50‐ 1359
SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT

Stormwater to Ground Water - SIC Code 1442

NAME′ FACILITY:JL STOREDAHL&SONS‐ DAYBREAK PIT

LOCAT10N:27140 NE 61st Ave.゛ BATTLE GROUND

DiSCharge Monitoring Point

MONITORJNG PERIOD

FRoM: _Lt_Lan ro: L rfut?la

For SIC Code 1442 (Stormwater to Ground Water) discharge: Daily monitoring for visible oil sheen

is required at qlt discharge points or representative locations where water collects prior to discharge

each day that equiPment oPerstes.

Noncompliance notification - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any

cause, the permittee shall: 1. Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized

discharges or otherwise stop the violation, oorrect the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling and

analysis of any violati on;2. The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and Gravel

permit Manager orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the circumstances.

Refer to Pern:rit Special Condition 57. E. on pages 19 - 20 for additional requirements'

躙 ざ放 :冊艦:胤脇闘詮¥憲淵 認 ぷ器恐鰐縄器 品貯F棚湘昭問∬器『 I品翻鷺魁鑓縦
D ON暉

ACCURATE,AND COMPLETE.:^M AWARE THAT THERE ARE SICN口 FICANT PENAL■ ES FOR SUBMIT¬ 困C FALSE INFORMAT10N INCLUDINC TIIE POSSIB:LI「
Y OF

Fぶ E AND lMPRISONMENT,SEE 18 USC§ 1001 AND 33 USC§ :3:9.(PENALT:ES UNDER THESE STATUES MAY INCLUDE FINES UP TO S10,000.00 AND OR MAXコ
ぽUM

IMPRISONMENT OF BETWEEN SⅨ MONTHS AN■ FIVE YEARS)

NAMツTrrLE PRINClPAL EXECUT:VE OFFICER σYPED OR PRINTEp)

乙ιL,〃力 接 ご,

COMMENT AND EXPLANAT10N OF ANY VIOLAT10NS βψ″″Ca α″′′:α c力
“
ι″お力αり:

‐    ′が



WAG‐50・1359
SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT
Stor】mwater tolGrou五 d water=SIC COdё 1442

NAME/FACILITY:JL STOREDAHL&SONS‐ DAYBREAK PIT
LOCAT10N:27140 NE 61st Ave。 …BATTLE GROUND

MONITORING PERIOD

Dおcharge MOn■ onngPomt σ″
=1__

FROm_ζ∠//ノク′TO `御刀たわ′0

For SIC Code 1442 (Stormwater to Ground Water) discharge: Daily monitoring for visible oil sheen

is required at all discharge points or representative locations where water collects prior to discharge

each day that equiPment oPerates,

Noncompliance notification - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any

cause, the Permittee shall: 1. Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized

discharges or otherwise stop the violatioo; colrect the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling and

analysiJ of any violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and Gravel
permit Manager orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the circumstances.

Refer to Permit Special Condition 57. E. on pages 19 .20 for additional requirements.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THATI HAVE PERSONALLY EXAMぷ ED ttND AM FAMILIAR WITH THE INFOuAT10N SUBMITTED HEREIN AND BASED ON MY

興011RYOF THOSEINDIVDvALS LMMEDIATELY RESPONSBLE FOR ObTANNC THE INFORMAT10N IBELIEVE THE SUBMIrED INFORMAT10NIS TRUl,iiiui[ri, iro-corrriieis. l-Ar't ATvARE TrrAT THERE AR.E srcNrrrcANT pENALTTES FoR suBMrrrrNc FALsE INFoRMATToN INCLUDING TUE PossIEtLrrY oP

ruiflxb urarrusoNMENT. sEE ts usc 0 l0ol AND 33 usc | 1319. (PENALTTES T NDER THESE srATUEs MAv INCLUDE rINEs uP To $10,000.00 AND oR MA)(IMUM

TMPRISONMENT OF BETWEEN SIX MONTIIS AND TIVE YEARS.) -

COMMENT AND EXPLANAT10N OF ANY VIOLAT10NSrRC力 raFcc α″α″ac力
“
θ″′s力θ′り :

ヌ́    ・



WAG‐50=1359
SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCHARCE MONITORING REPORT
stOrmwator tO Gro●五d Water‐ SIC Codё 1442

NAME/FACILITY:J L sTOREDAHL&SONS‐ DAYBREAK PIT

LOCAT10N:27140 NE 61st Ave.‐ BATTLE GROIIND
Ⅳ10NITORING PERIOD

Discharge Monitoring Point FROm_豆生/ノ /ン7θ■o‐ メとつ/1ス,ノ0

DAILY MONITORING

Visible
Oil
Sheen
Detected?

□
Yes

驀

1. If Yes, date detected:

If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Comments" Section or
on a separate sheet.

Z,IIYes, identify the probably cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to

prevent further contamination under "Comments" or on a seParate sheet.

ILIMITゞ‐
もや|

‐
 |■ |||||111111111

,|'||ヽ

|■ |‐ ||● 111■ |■

Pl「?llfl'■|||

For SIC Code l44Z (Stormwater to Ground Water) discharge: Daily monitoring for visible oil sheen

is required at all discharge points or representative locations where water collects prior to discharge

each day that equipment oPerates,

Noncompliance notification - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any

cause, the Permittee shall: 1. Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized

discharges or otherwise stop the violation, corect the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling and

analysii of any violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and Gravel
permit Manager orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the circumstances.

Refer to Permit Special Condition 57. E. on pages 19 - 20 for additional requirements.

ICERT:FY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THATI HAVE PERSONALLY EXAMINED AND AM FAMILIAR WITH THEINFORMAT:ON SUBMrrrED HEREIN AND BASED ON耐
NQvIRγ oFT10SP DIDll理 2UALS IM響 :。IATELY RESPONSBLE FOR OBTttING THEINFOm`A■

ON.I BELIEVE TIIE SUBttπ D INFORMAT10N IS TRUE,

お お 献 こ 馬 あ Mtttttil AM I蒻ふ THAT THERE ARE SICN口 ICANT PE、 ALTIES'ORSUBMImC FALSE NFORMAT10N NCLUDNC TIIE POSS31LrrY OF
FINE AND lMPRISONMENT.SEE 18 USC 11001 AND 33 0SC I:319.(PENALTIES UNDER THESE STATUES MAY INCLUDE FINES trP TO S101000.00 AND OR MAXIMUM
MPRISONMENT O:,FTWEEN SIX MONTHS AND FiVE YEARS.〕

rukbg,,*z4zc
NAMyrrrLE PttCIPAL EXECUTrVE OFFICDR(TYPED OR PRNTED)

COnffrlfXf AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Re/erence all auachments here):
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J.L. Storedahl & Sons, lnc.
DaYbreak Mine

MEM-02 Monitoring Record - Page 3 of 3

Quarter 1 2(`")4(circlC) Year Totf'

Turbidity (2 Times/Month)

SW A
(Pond 5)

pH (Quarterly)

Location Date
pH
(std.U譴 tS)

SW A(Pond 5)

グ 多 グ釘

PZ 3

% プノ9

GWl

多 ク ブ 多

GW2

ク′ι ク タ

GW3
π ク≦み

:nds― ″た

SW A(Pond 5)

―

.
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COLUMBIA ANALYTICAL SERVICES,INC。

Analytical Report

client I JL Storedahl & sons, Incorporated Service Request: K1010673

Project Name : J,L,Storedahl& Sons Inc. Date Collected t 09128110

Project Number : NA Date Received t 09128110

Sample Matrix : WATER

Solids,Total Suspcndcd(TSS)

Analysis Method i   SM 2540 D

Test Notes:

Sample Name

DAYBREAK SWA
TEBO SWA
Method Blank

D‖ ution

Lab Code     MRL      Factor

K1010673‐ 00!       5.O              l

K1010673‐ 002      50              1

KiO!0673‐ MB      5,0            1

Analyzed    Result   Notes

09/29/10      ND
09/29/10     ND
09/29/10     ND

Units : mg/L
Basis : NA

Date Result

SM      Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and Wastewater,20th Ed,,1998.

R enort RviFCROヽ イWELし P‖ ntcdi 1 0/14/201010:22:4:AM7



WAG}… 50-1359
SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERPIIT

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT輻
Stormwater to Surface Water― NAICS Code 21231l oDimension Stone Ⅳlining&Quarrying),212321

construction sand & Gravel Mining), 212322 (Industrial sand Mining).

NAME/FACILITY:
LOCAT10N:

Jl Storedah1 82 Sons Daybreak Pit

27140 Ne 61st Ave,Battle Groulld,WA 98604

DISCHARGE Ⅳ10NITORINC POINT SWA
MONITORNG PERIOD

FROM: ノθ / / /′多,ノO TO: ″ /メノノ″ ノと
''

QUARTERLY
MONITORING

□ There was NO dお charge at any dme dunng the quarter   盤

Nitrate+

Nitrite

OUARTERLY AVERAGE Units I *ofsamples

/// ″炒Z″%″″じめの」ι ms.lL
MONTHLY
Ⅳ10NITORING

E]There was NO discharge at any time during the month     OR

SAMPLE DttTE∫ MM/DD/YYYY) TURBΠ)ITY(NTUs)

″/〃
=多
ひ■δ 多′β __l Check if only

ONE discharge
Curing the month

″杉 ん″″ 4/

SUⅣlシlARY AVERAGE= 4ム ´   ⅣLヽxIMUM= 7ア ′ノ

□  There was NO discharge at any time during the month   OR

褥
MONTH

// /i/zo / o ダ ι __l Check if only
ONE discharge
during the month

l lrA /Zoro ダ 2

SUⅣIⅣIARY AVERAGE= 鷲 イ   MAXINIUM=ダ Z

脇 ノ
MONTH

El Th"r" was NO discharge at any time during the month 9R
ノ4`乙ノろうイ/22老)ノθ S`イ _J Check if only

CNE discharge
Juring the month

″クを覆多ν θ 犠 5

SUⅣIPIIARY AVERAGE= グ′/   NIAXINIUM= ψ″湾

凶

Visible

Oil Sheen
Detected?

□ Yes

EE〔rヾo

1. If Yes, date detected:

If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Commenb" Section
or on a separate sheet.

2.If Yes, identify the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken
to prevent further contamination under "Comments" or on a separate

sheet.
・

　

Ｓ

Ｔ

・・　

Ｍ

　

一

一　
・Ｌ

・

IPormitReluirement units Frequency
I Nilato■ |ヽitritも | bl`3‐

=″
二五↓6ra嵐8 轟g//L Quarterlソ

0 average 1 71 maximum NTUI 2x ino‐ lltll

‐|1011SIlolll 6ヽ:dill五五r量lofshoёn to surね cё
"aters

取
″
eS/N61 Daily.||

二^

　

　

　

一

・

´



* Quarterly nitrste/nitrite monitoring and limit appticable only when biasting is used at thefacility
(within 2 years prior to sample date). If monitoring ii not appticable place Nap, average,

** Daily monitoringfor visible oil sheen is required at alt discharge points (or representative locations
where water collects prior to discharge) each day that equipment operates,

For NAICS Code 212311,,212321,212322: Twice-monthly monitoring for turbidity is required if the
discharge is to surface water and includes only stormwater. Unless there was no disciarge during a
month, there must be at least one sample and analysis for turbidity. Report the highest turUiaity ialue as
the "Maximum Daily" and the average of the turbidity samples as "Monthly Aveiage". If theie was
only one discharge during the month the "Maximum Daily" and the "Monthly Average" will be the same
value.

Be sure to include the name of the discharge point at the top of the form.

Noncompliance notification - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any
cause, the Permittee shall: L lmmediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized
discharges or otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling
and analysis of any violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and
Gravel Permit Manager orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the
circumstances. Refer to Permit Special Condition 56. E. on page 26 for additional requirements.

MAIL THIS FORII TO:
Departmcnt ofEcology

SW Re」on WQ Program
Perlnit Coordinator

P,O.Box 47775

01ympia,WA 98504-7775

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAVy TIIAT IIIAν T PERSONALLY EXA″ ΠNED AND AM FA■ llILIAR WrrH TEE INFOmT10N SUBMITED HEREIN AND BASED
ON IIY INQUIRY OF THOSE INDIVIIIUALS D潤 νEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING THE INFOmT10N.IBELEVE THE SUBMImD INFORMATIONIS
TRUE,ACCURATE,AND COMPLETE IAM AWARE THAT THERE ARE SICNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUB¨ G FALSEINFOmTIONINCLUDING TEE
POSSIBLrrY OF FINE AND“ PttSOmNT SEE180SC§ 1001 AND 33 USC§ 1319 `Pa鶴こrrFs oNDER TESF Sル

`rυ

ES tt γ ηvcLC7DE FttVES υP TO"′ 0,00a00
4VD OR ZαあM%ウイルfPttSOwENTッ リ Fr″τttVSⅨ MOttHSぶ DF/π yE4R"

効 F`彩づ″ο

NmarrlEPmfIPALEXECUttτ  OFnCDR(TYPED OR PRINTED)

SICNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTrVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED ACENT

COMMENT AND EXPLANAT10N OF ANY VIOLAT10NS Ne″ ″σ′α〃α′′αdり″

“
″rs力
`″
ノ:



WAG}… 50‐ 1359

2010 SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT魃

Stormwater to Ground Water - NAICS 2l23ll (Dimension Stone), 2l132l(Construction Sand

and Gravel),212322 IElduStrial Sand)

NAⅣIE/FACILITY:

LOCAT10N:
Jl Storedahl & Sons DaYbreak Pit

27140 1Ne 61st Ave Battle Ground WA 98604

MONITORING PERIOD

Discharge Monttoring Point_GWノ _   FROM:幽 / /を
'∂

TQ /フ´/墨24イ クノク

Dαι夕″ο
“
″ο″″″gル″ツおjうたο〃s力

““
お″θ9″″′″α′α〃″おc力αrgι′ο′″rs οr r`P′

`∫

′″″′Jッ
`あ`α

ria“s

″力′″ ″α″″cοJJacお ′ガ0″ ″ ″おC力αrg′ θαcカ グψ
r/2α

`′
9“″″

`″
′op′″α′′Sα″″″″″a//ο CC″ FS,

DAILY MONITORING

Visible
Oil Sheen
Detected?

□
Ｙｅｓ

驀

1.If Yes′ date detected:

l[ detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Comments" Section or
on a separate sheet.

2.If Yes, identi-fl the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to
prevent further contamination under "Comments" or on a separate sheet.

Failure to describe contol of sheen is a permit violation.

LIMI「 S

Parimetor IMl1lmum l Ma輝 |“ⅢⅢ■ UttitS ■ISa壷●1`ζ

YeS/N0
1 0bServe Dailywherruhoff

occu rs

ICERTIIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THATI HAVE PERSONALLY EXA″ uNED AND AM FAMILIAR WrrII THE INFORMAT10N SUBMrrrED HEREIN AND BASED ON MY
INQUIRY OF TIIOSEINDrVIDUALS mEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINぶ C THEINFORⅣい■ON.I BELllEVE THE SUBル ΠTTED INFORMAT10N IS TRUE,

ACCURATE,AND COMPLETE. lAM AWARE THAT THERE ARE SICNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMITTING FALSE INFORMAT10N INCLUDIING THE POSSIBILrrY OF
FINE AND IMPRISONMENT SEE 18 USC§ 1001 AND 33 uSC§ 1319(PENALTIES UNDER THESE STATUES ItAY INCLUDE FINES UP TO S10,000.00AND OR Mい ぶIMUM
HPRISONMENT OF BETWEEN SIX MONTH,ハ パ

'日

ⅣE YEARS)

´ //ノ ノ3
DATE:  YEAR  MO DAYTrVE OFFICER(TYPED OR PRINTED)

COptfrlfnf AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Re/erence all attachments here)

Reporting permit Violations - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any cause,

the permittee shall: 1, Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized discharges or

otherwise stop the violation, ,orr..t the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling and analysis of any

violation; 2. The permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional sand and Gravel Permit Manager

orally within 24 hours of when the permittee becomes aware of the circumstances. Refer to Permit Special

condition s6. E. on page 26 for additional requirements,



WAG-50-1359

1縄L誂含脚 淵 :W謡揚 t

Stormwater to Ground Water - NAICS 2l23ll @imension Stone), ZlZ3?L(Construction Sand

and Gravel), 217322 (Industrial Sand)

NAME/FACILITY:
LOCAT10N:

Jl Storedahl & Sons DaYbreak Pit

MONITORING PERIOD

Discharge Monitoring Point 

-GWZ-

FROM:ン 2/」  ク υ TO: /2イ 多///P/0

Daity monitoringfor vbible oil sheen is required at all discharge points or representative locations

where water collects prior to discharge each day that equipment operates and runoff occurs.

27140 Ne 61st Ave,Battle Ground,WA 98604

DAILY MONITORING

Visible

Oil Sheen
Detected?

□
Yes

は
No

1. l[Yes, date detected:

If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Comments" Section or

on a separate sheet.

2.If.Yes, identify the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to
prevent further contaminatiOn under "Comments" or On a SeParate sheet.

Failure to describe control of sheen is a permit violation.

LIMITS‐

Pari“oter Mini五●品 I Maxi●1轟■ Units #lsamlploSI

C)il.S‐ h00五 | YeSДNo
ObservelDlilylWhenlri五 Off

occu rs

l CERTコ W UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THATIHAVE PERSONALLY EXAル ΠNED AND AM FAⅣ ΠLIAR WITH THE INFORNIAT10N SUBMrrrED EEREIN AND BASED ON MY
INQUIRY OF TI10SE INDrVIDUALSIIMMEDIATELY RESPONSIIBLE FOR OBTAINING THE INFOR3LヽηON I BELIEVE THE SUBMrrrED INFORIIAT10N IS TRUE,

ACCURATE,AND COMttLETE.:AM AWARE THAT TIIERE ARE SICNIIFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMrrrnc FALSEぶ TOmヽTroN INCLUDttG TIIE POSSIBIL耐 OF
FINE AND MRISONMENT. SEE 18 USC§ 1001 AND 33 uSC§ 1319(PENALTIES UNDER TIIESE STATUES hん AY INCLUDE FINES UP TO S10,000.00 AND OR PIAXIMUM

IMPRISONMENT OF BE押 ソEEN SIX MON「 IIS AND FIVE YEARS.)

N嗣 11:LE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER(TYPED OR PRINTED)

coMMEI-m AND EXPLANATION oF AI.IY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here).

Reporting permit violations - when the permittee cannot compiy with the permit limits, due to any cause,

the Permiuee shau: i' 
j""ai'tetv tarccac;l:; i;-']:e1,'::51::fld:l:3,liiiil:il:tl"#:'*1ffi[1tt]';・eL面撫い皿・・mmmuy  瞳i

3at the sampling and analysis ofany

land and Gravel Permit Manager

)urnstances.Refer to Permit Special

ditional requirements.



WAG:‐50-1359

2010 SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT渕

Stormwater to Ground Water - NAICS 2l23ll (Dimension Stone), Zl232l(Construction Sand

and Gravel), 212322 (Industrial Sand)

NAME/ FACILITY: Jl Storedahl & Sons Daybreak Pit

LOCAT10N: 27140 Ne 6■st tte,Batue Ground,wA 98604

MONITORING PERTOD

FRoM: /O r-/l@ro, /蒻 5~//♂ノЭDischarge Monitoring Point 

-GWaDaily monitoring for visible oil sheen is required at all discharge points or representative locations

where water collects prior to dbcharge each day that equipment operates and runoff occurs,

Reporting permit Violations - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any cause,

the permittee shall: 1, Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized discharges or

otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, if applicabie, repeat the sampling and analysis of any

violation; 2,T\epermittee is required to notifu the Ecology Regional Sand and Gravel Permit Manager

orally wlitrin 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the circumstances. Refer to Permit Special

condition s6. E. on page 26 for additional requirements.

DAILY MONITORING

Visible
Oil Sheen
Detected?

□
Yes

囲
Ｎ。

1, If Yes, date detected:

If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Comments" Section or
on a separate sheet.

2.If \es, identify the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to
prevent further Contamination under "Comments" or on a seParate sheet,

Failure to describe conboi of sheen is a permit violation.
Paramote■ | 颯 五ihum l  Ma率 i覇1轟 . UnitS #lsaぬ‐olls

011Sh10さ Yes/1.{o
Observё lDaily whel‐ Fih6ff

occu rs

:CERTΠW UNDER PENALTY OF LAW TEATIIIAVτ  PERSONALLY EXAttED AND AM FAM田 しlAR WrrH THE ttFORMAT10N StlBMrrrED EERER AND BASED ON MY
INQUIRY OF TIIOSE INDrVIDUALS IMMEDIATELY RESPONSrBLE FOR OBTAININC THE INFORⅣ 鳳■ON I BELIEVE THE SUBMrrrED INFORMAT10N IS TR嘱

ACCURATE,AND COMPLETE. I AM AWARE THAT THERE ARE SICNIPICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMrTTING FALSE INFORⅣ LヽTION INCLUDING THE POSSIBIL口 Ⅳ OF

FINE AND MRISONMENT,SEE 18 USC o1001 AND 33 USC§ 1319,(PENALTIES UNDER THESE STATUESル鳳 Y INCLUDE FINES UP TO S10,00000AND OR ttIMUM

DORISONMENT OF BETWEEN SIX MONttQ ttD FIVE YEARS)

TIVE OFFICER(TYPED OR PRINTED)

COMMENT AND EXPLANAT10N OF ANY VIOLAT10NS βセカ″′れC′ α′′α″ασ力″θ″′s″
`″
り1

|:.::|||||||||||.  | 
‐
|

■LllmTS



WAG}‐ 50… 1359

Jl Storedahl & Sons DaYbreak Pit

2010 SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT渕

Stormwater to Ground Water
and
一NAICS 212311(Dinlension Stone),212321(ConStruction Sand

Gravel), 212322 (Industrial Sand

NAME/FACILITY:
LOCAT10N: 27140 Ne 61st Ave,Batt19 Grou WA 98604

Ⅳ10NITORING PERIOD

Discharge Monitoring Point Gヾ
`

FROM:コ ∠2/ノ /Z″ TO:/八 /タ ィ塑

Daily monitoring for visible oil sheen is required at all dhcharge points or representative locations

where water collects prior to discharge each day that equipment operates and runoff occurs,

Reporting Permit Violations - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any cause,

the Permittee shall: 1. Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized discharges or

otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling and analysis of any

violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and Gravel Permit Manager

orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the circumstances. Refer to Permit Special

Condition 56, E. on page 26 for additional requirements'

DAILY MONITORING

Visible
Oil Sheen
Detected?

□
Ｙｅｓ
入
Ｎｏ

1. If Yes, date detected:

if detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Comments" Section or
on a separate sheet.

2,If Yes, identify the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to
prevent further contamination under "Comments" or on a separate sheet.

Failure to describe conhol of sheen is a permit violation.

LImS‐‐
Par筆面otorl Mitihum ll Ma=imuml Uttits #lsa面‐●lёs

Oil.Shllll Yes/I{o
Observe Daily‐ whlllll■Off

occu rs

ICERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW mATI HAVE PERSONALLY EXA″ nNED AND AM FA″ΠLIAR WFTH THE INFOmTION SUBMrrED IIEREEЧ  AND BASED ONヽ lY

INQUrRY OF TIIOSE INDrVIDUALSIIIMEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAININC THE INFORNIATION l BELIEVE TIIE SUBIImED INFOmT10N IS TRU,,
ACCllRATE,AND CO■ IPLETE I AM AWARE THAT THERE ARE SICNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMrrrnc FALSE WFOR″ LへTION INCLUDING THE POSSIBILrrY OF

FINE AND IMPRISONMENT SEE 18 USC§ 1001 AND 33 USC§ 1319(PENALTIES UNDER THESESTATUES MAY INCLUDE FNES UP TO S10,00000 AND ORnん にんOaじM
IMPRISONMENT OF BEWEEN SIX MONTIIS AND FIVE YEARS)

NAME/HTLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTⅣ E OFnCER(TYPED OR PRINTED)

COMMEr.IT AND EXPLANATION OF Af\ry VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here):

′
|



取″ear/θβ

J.L. Storedahl & Sons, lnc.
Daybreak Mine

Pond 3 MEM-03 Monitoring Record - Page 1 of 5

Pond 3 彫η″ィみ 厖́め/4/身劉
Ⅳlonth Date Staff Gauge Readingノイ1`生宝ιスι

`)

Vヽater Level(Elevo ARISL)
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〆 多 ,4c, / trzss 多ag多
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動 ,    
欲
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多 /7 ′%/移χ名 』p.ら多
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RIヽ9045 06 J L Storedahi`ヒ Sonsヽ HCP 2009ヽ卜(EM‐ 03ヽ卜lEM03‐MonRecPond3‐
20090929 doc
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Ycar /θ/θ

J.L.Storedah:&SOns,inc.
Daybreak Mine

Pond 3 MEM‐03 Monitoring Record― Page 2 of5

ψ

Pond 3 彦物″2)らめ//1ι″″
Month Date Staffき auge Readilg∠

`LZを

2ど
) Vヽater Level(Elev.触 lSL)

JUN

″ /夕蒻 褒´ 5f2多Z
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,/. nn / 7527 長29了
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R:ヽ9045.06」 L Storedahl`t Sonsヽ HCP 2009｀卜4EN4‐ 03｀卜4EM03‐ MonRecPond3‐ 20090929 doc



Year /ot?

J.L. Storedahl & Sons, !nc.
Daybreak Mine

Pond 3 MEM-03 Monitoring Record - Page 3 of 5

ψ

Pond 3 動 ″″ノゝ る こ∂/A/θン
Month Date Staff G a uge F.leading/ P 1st r ;; Vヽater Iッ evel(Elev.畑 ISL)
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RIヽ 9045 06 J L Sloredahi`を Sonsヽ HCP 2009ヽ卜
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Year メ′ノ′

J.L. Storedahl & Sons, Inc.
Daybreak Mine

Pond 3 MEM-03 Monitoring Record - Page 4 of 5

″ヽ
タ

―

Pond 3 を切/"の死
"肩
〃″

Ⅳlonth Date Staff Gauge Reading ffiaD Water Level(Elev.畑ISL)

AUG

ダ/ル ′ノ /′″ ノθ′多/

多′ジ ノタ  /θご́ ノa′ /%

〃
′
〃 ノレノ麓笙 Fa′
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¢′ノク , /1r'/ lt' ?O 5a彰 ,

?-,- (? ノ/(′
''ノ

ι″ ク %,
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多ノノ′ ルチノ)も
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SW A(Pond 5)MEM‐ 03 Monitoring Record― Page l of5
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